
PUBLIC HALLS - Bishopsbourne Community Centre 2023/2024 

Please note fees may change, please contact Council to confirm costs for 
your event / meeting. 

 
 

   Basis  Fee  
Bishopsbourne Community Centre: Note: Fees and charges marked with an Asterik * are GST Free 

AREA  AMOUNT  
Hall (including kitchen -non–locals) Per function $220.00  
Hall (including Kitchen -local) Per function $170.00  
Hall use for regular sporting groups Per use (up to 3 hours) $27.00  

 
Per hour in addition over 
initial use $20.00 

 

Function -set up day before or clean up day after From 4pm or upto 10am $52.00  
Kitchen only Per use (3 hours) $54.00  
Large Meeting Room  Per use (3 hours) $44.00  
Large Meeting Room & Kitchen  Per use (3 hours) $60.00  
Foyer (Small Meetings) Per use (3 hours) $16.50  
Additional hours over the meeting 3 hours 
allocated charged at additional hourly rate Per hour - local $20.00 

 

 Per hour – non local $26.00  
Internal Toilets only ( in additional to public 
toilets for large events) Per day $32.00 

 

Cleaning and rubbish removal if not completed to 
satisfactory standard by hirer Per hour $101.00 

 

Extra rubbish removal  $98.00  
Under cover area next to hall  Price on application  
Recreation ground hire for sporting activity Per Day $72.00  

Insurance   
 - Meeting $5.00  
 - Non-alcohol function $15.00  
 - Alcohol function $50.00  
   
BOND   

Meeting – under 40 No charge  
Function – no alcohol $200  
Function – alcohol $500  
   
 
Local/nonlocal Note -: Local referrers to resident booking who lives in the Northern Midlands 
Municipality 
Non-Local referrers to all others who live outside the municipality or group/organisation head office 
not in NMC municipality.  
 
Cleaning Note: if not cleaned to sufficient standard by hirer opportunity to re clean given or Council 
cleaner to do and charge taken from bond 
 
Camper / caravan groups – 2 nights only as per permit conditions. $60 fee per day for use of 
kitchen/ inside toilets / large meeting room. 
 

 


